505028128 07/31/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5074878

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAMBIZ HASSANZADEH	07/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SABA JAZMIN KAZRAVAN	
Street Address:	5825 COLLINS AVENUE, SUITE 9B	
City:	MIAMI BEACH	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33140	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8707961

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)522-6507

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-763-3303

Email: info@mhdpatents.com

Correspondent Name: MALIN HALEY DIMAGGIO & BOWEN, P.A.

Address Line 1: SPECTRUM OFFICE BUILDING Address Line 2: 4901 NW 17TH WAY, SUITE 308

Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11332.3802	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARRY L. HALEY	
SIGNATURE:	/barry I. haley/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=24_Assignment signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046509 FRAME: 0615

505028128

U.S. Patent No.: 8,707,961

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND U.S. PATENT

OWNER/ASSIGNOR:

KAMBIZ HASSANZADEH

Address:

5825 Collins Avenue, Suite 9B

City/State/Zip:

Miami Beach, Florida 33140

ASSIGNEE:

SABA JAZMIN KAZRAVAN

Address:

5825 Collins Avenue, Suite 9B

City/State/Zip:

Miami Beach, Florida 33140

TITLE OF INVENTION:

INTEGRATED SURGICAL REFUSE

CONTAINER AND MAYO STAND COVER

U.S. Patent No.:

8,707,961

Issued on:

April 29, 2014

The Assignor is the co-owner of the above-referenced invention and owner of the above-referenced United States patent, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including her successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent therefor identified herein, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom.

The Assignor also assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said inventions in all foreign countries. and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said inventions and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignees' rights therein or required by Assignees to obtain said patents, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

Effective date of this document:

ลทั่งโร Hassańzadeh, Assignor

I/V1000N11332V80Z/To PTOV24_Assignment.docx

RECORDED: 07/31/2018

1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 046509 FRAME: 0616